

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL OF THE ACTION PLAN FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE COMMITMENTS OF THE RESEARCH ASSESSMENT REFORM AGREEMENT OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

No. SPN-33 of 21 May 2024

In accordance with Article 33(1)(12) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-49 of 14 May 2024 "On the Approval of the Action Plan for the Implementation of the Commitments of the Research Assessment Reform Agreement of Vilnius University" and Resolution of the Research Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 7 May 2024 (Minutes No. (1.9 E) 11500-KT-205), with the aim to implement the commitments set out in the Research Assessment Reform Agreement, the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to approve the Action Plan for the Implementation of the Commitments of the Research Assessment Reform Agreement of Vilnius University (attached).